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1. Technical specification 
 

DuraMON Classic 22'', 24'', 27'' Table Bracket 

Weight: ~4  kg  

Dimensions (WxHxD): 360 (W) x 410 (H) x 176 (D) 

Materials: Aluminum w. powder coating black RAL 9005.  

Screws and washers A2 
 
 

 

 

 

 

2. Bill of material 
 

Item included in Table Bracket kit  

ITEM QTY ISIC item No. DESCRIPTION 

1 2 00195-016 SCREW CH M4x16 HEX A2 DIN 912 (ISO 4762) 

2 2 00201-021 SCREW CS M5x20 HEX A2  DIN 7991 

3 2 04551-001 Screw CH M5x20 Hex Low head A2 DIN 7984 

4 2 00238-002 Washer Ø4,3x8x0,5 A2 DIN 433 

5 2 00238-003 Washer Ø5,3X9X1 A2 DIN 433  

6 1 05292-000 DuraMON 22’’, 24’’, 27’’ Table Bracket  
 

Item included in Monitor kit  

ITEM QTY ISIC item No. DESCRIPTION 

M1 4 04551-020 Screw CH M6x20 Hex Low head A2 DIN 7984 Black RoHS 

M2 4 04491-000 Blind plug for DuraPANEL/MON 
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3. Installation and operation 
 

3.1. Adjustment 

1. Untie and remove the two screws on each side of the bracket (position fig.1)  

2. DuraMON 22'': Line up holes to threaded holes marked B and E (fig. 2) 

DuraMON 24'': Line up holes to threaded holes marked C and F (fig. 2) 

DuraMON 27'': Line up holes to threaded holes marked D, E and G (fig. 2) 

3. Refit and fasten the screws again. For DuraMON 27” only, use two extra screws (bracket kit, 

item no. 2) for position A(fig. 1) 

  

3.2. Mounting 

1. Place and mount the bracket on suitable surface (fig. 3) 

NOTE: For secure mounting, fasten the bracket to suitable surface with four screws and four washers, with similar properties or 

better, as item N1 and N2 (not included). Minimum recommended thread engagement is 9mm or nut DIN985 A2. 

Fig. 2 

Fig. 1 

Fig. 3 

N1: SCREW CH M6x25 HEX DIN912 A2 (ISO 4762) 

N2: Washer Ø6,4X12X1,6 DIN125A A2 
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2. Place the monitor on the top of the leveled bracket, and align mounting holes 

3. Fasten the four screws and four blind plugs (monitor kit M1and M2)(fig 4) 

 

 

4. Fasten two screws with washers (bracket kit item 1 and 4) at top and bottom of monitor 

bracket (fig. 5) 

5. Fasten two screws with washers (bracket kit item 2 and 5) at the middle of monitor bracket 

(fig. 5) 
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